FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 1816

102ND GENERAL ASSEMBLY

INTRODUCED BY REPRESENTATIVE CHRISTOFANELLI.

2783H.02I	DANA RADEMAN MILLER, Chief Clerk

	WHEREAS, the rule of law is a foundational principle of our Republic; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, if a law is not applied to all citizens of the United States equally, it is no
4	true law; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, election authorities previously found no wrongdoing in former President
7	Donald J. Trump's conduct during the 2016 election; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, both the Clinton and Obama campaigns were found to have violated
10	campaign finance laws and both merely paid fines and faced no threat of arrest; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, the indictment of former President Donald J. Trump is clearly motivated
13	by a partisan effort to hurt his future political efforts and further divide our country; and
14	
15	WHEREAS, this political prosecution of former President Donald J. Trump as he
16	runs for office will set a dangerous precedent for political civility and the rule of law:
17	
18	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that we, the members of the House of
19	Representatives, One Hundred Second General Assembly, First Regular Session, hereby
20	condemn the political prosecution of former President Donald J. Trump; and
21	
22	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of
23	Representatives be instructed to prepare a properly inscribed copy of this resolution for Alvin
24	Bragg, the Manhattan District Attorney.

√